UNOFFICIAL COPY



Chicago Title Insurance Company

QUIT CLAIM DEED
ILLINOIS STATUTORY

Doc#. 2226255068 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 09/19/2022 10:15 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Dec ID 20220901628429

City Stamp 0-089-744-976

THE GRANTOR(S), Murino Virto, a single person not party to a civil union, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM to Karla O. Moore (GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 1322 S. Claremont Ave., Chicago, Illinois 60608 of the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 6 IN BLOCK 1 IN WILLIS, WEST AND OTHERS SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF BLOCK 9 LYING NORTH OF THE RAILROAD IN THE SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

SUBJECT TO: General real estate taxes not due and payable at the time of closing, general taxes for the year2021 and subsequent years including taxes which may accrue by reason of new or a due on a limprovements during the year(s)2021, installments not due at the date hereof of any special tax or ascessment for improvements heretofore below, convenants, conditions and restrictions of record, private, public and utility easements and roads and highways, building lines and easements, if any, so long as they do not interfere with the current use and enjoyment of the real estate.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 17-19-108-015-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 1322 S. Claremont Ave., Chicago, Illinois 60608

-2226255068 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this 3	1st day of Aug	ust,	8020				
Marino Virto	ino Virt	<u> </u>					
STATE OF	Illinois ,	COUNTY OF _	COOK	SS.			
	igned, a Notary Public						•
before me this d	on to the to be the sam ay in person and ack ot, for the uses and pur	nowledged that th	iey signed, s	ealed and deliv	ered the sa	id instrument as th	eir free
Given under my	hand and official sea	l, this <u>3/5±</u>	day of	August	-	, २०३३	
NOTA	OFFICIAL SEAL SSICA GONZALEZ-LOPEZ RY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS CONMISSION EXPARS 2722/26		REAL E	CINDER PROSTATE TRANS	OVISIONS SFER TAX 3/4 200 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	esentative	
•	Victoria I. Perez, P.C. Attorney at Law 4126 N. Lincoln Ave, Chicago, Illinois 606	, Suite 1				Tico	
Mail To: Karla O. Moore		REAL ESTATE	TRANSFER	TĀX	16-Se	p-2022	
1322 S. Claremont Ave.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CHICAGO:	·- ·-	0.00	

Chicago, Illinois 60608

Name & Address of Taxpayer: Karla O. Moore 1322 S. Claremont Ave. Chicago, Illinois 60608

REAL ESTATE TRAN	16-Sep-2022		
	CHICAGO:	0.00	
	CTA:	0.00	
	TOTAL:	0.00 *	
17-19-108-015-0000	20220901628429	0-089-744-976	

* Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

T2226255068 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated August 31, 2023

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME BY THE SAID Marino Virto THIS 31st DAY OF August,

NOTARY PUBLIC Junio Prog for

Signature × Marvo Vindo

OFFICIAL SEAL
JESSICA GONZALEZ-LOPEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 2722/26

The grantee or his agent affirms and verities that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated August 31, 2022

Signature

Grantee or Agent

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME BY THE SAID KANA O. Moore THIS 31 5 DAY OF August,

2022.

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL STAT

JESSICA GONZALG? LOPEZ

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LUNOIS

My Commission Expires 2/22/1.

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]